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Subject:  Online Workshop Series on Alternative Delivery Mode Module
Development for Social Studies Developer

Date: August 28,2020

1. Cognizant to Department Order 21 s. 2019 which states that ali elementary and secondary
Schools should be ready to offer Alternative Delivery Modes (ADMs ) for all types of learners
whenever the need arises to make education accessible to all children in the community such
as home schooling, blended learning and others, and in compliance to Regional Memo 90 s.
2020 there is a need to prepare ADM modules in the different leaming areas in both
elementary and secondary level. Thus, an orientation on the development /write shop for the
preparation of ADM moduies for Social Studies grades 1-Senior High will be conducted thru
online workshop series/ teleconferencing on September 14,2020 from 8:00-5:00 for
Elementary teachers and September 15,2020 for the secondary teachers and ALS
facilitators.

2. Since this is an intensive and participatory activity , participants will do series of interactions
using different online platforms like group chats Facebook, messenger ,video conferencing
, SMS and others in their respective homes, thus it is an online series workshop on Quarter
3 and 4 Leaming Competencies.

3. The activity aims to:

a. identify the leaming competencies for each level per quarter;

b. develop Social Studies ADM moduies for Quarters 3 and 4 for Grade 1-Senior High
School

¢. share to co -developers and other teachers the knowledge acquired during the online
senes work shop; and

d. advocate and support the use of different alternative mode using different online
platforms

4. The participants in the said online workshop series are the one identified from each Districts
from Elementary , Secondary including Senior High Teachers and ALS Fagcilitators who
can access to different online platforms. QA team, Secretanat, TWG, Resource Speakers

and Consultants are also enumerated in Enclosure 3. Enclosure 1 Elem. & Enclosure 2
Secondary. :




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BENGUET

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet
Telefax: (074) 422 6570; (074) 422-7501

Document Code: SDO-BENG-QF-05DS-
5D5-003

Revision: 00

Effectivity date: 09-10-2019

DIVISION MEMORANDUM "4 , S. 2020 Name of Office: SDO-0SDS

5. All participants are encouraged to log-in before the formal start of the activity. The link will
be provided through text or Messenger on or before the activity, thus each participant
should have a laptop or a smart phone and a stable internet connection.

6. Internet load/WIFI load of P300.00 will be provided to each participant chargeable
against 2019 HRTD fund subject to the usual auditing rules and regulations.

7. Service Credits will be given to Developer based on SDO guidelines.

8. For monitoring and evaluation of outputs, group chat and ciosed group account for Aral
Pan ADM, Email and other platforms will be the channei for output submission.

9. The Training Matnix and other details will be posted on BenguetCID With a Heart account
and other group chats.

10 For other details and information you may contact Mrs. Rose N. Anapen, Aral Pan
Coordinator through her CP No. 0999-889-9947 or 0961-191-2362 and Email
address rose.anapen@deped.gov.ph

11 Immediate dissemination of this memorandum to all concemed personnel is enjoined.




LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR THE ONLINE WORKSHOP SERIES ON ALTERNATIVE

ENCLOSURE 1

DELIVERY MODE MODULE DEVELOPMENT FOR SOCIAL STUDIES DEVELOPER

(ELEMENTARY)
2020
No Names Grade School EMAIL ADDRESS CP. NO CELE
. IDistrict CARD
1 [ Jesica A. Langtiwan 1 Calasipan, Atok jesica.langtiwan 0809-762-5895 SMART
@deped.gov.ph
2 jJennie Lyn A. 1 Bakun jennielyn.pediten 0907-155-6941 THT
Pediten @deped.gov.ph
3 | Liza Kitongan 1 Buguias liza_kitongan@deped. 0907-258-9132 | SMART
__gov.ph
4 | Gemmalyn Tomita 1 kogon i gemmalyn.tomita 0975-401-4544 | GLOBE
@deped.gov.ph
§ | Maureen Palantog 1 Virac Es Hogon I maureen.palantog 0999-332-4115 | SMART
@deped.gov.ph
6 | Naty T. Magciano 1 Kabayan naty.magciano 0907-358-4804 THY
__@deped.gov.ph
7 | Bening T. Gabino 1 Baguionas, bening.gabino@deped.gov.ph | 0956-254-0872 GLOBE
Kapangan
8 | Nina Kris M. 1 Bawempeta ninakris.embang 0907-255-6336 SMART
Embang ES,Bokod @deped.gov.ph
8 | Catherine Sacla 2 Bakun catherine.sacla@deped.gov.p | 0909-558-7984 SMART
, _ : h ,
10 | Jimalyn C. Mag-ili 2 Camilo Lucaben jimalyn.magili@depe.gov.ph 0912-205-2814 | SMART
ES,Kibungan
11 | Judelyn s. Vicente 2 Bosleng ES,Atok judelyn.vicente@deped.gov.p | 0950-075-9547 | SMART
h
12 | Jerson Velasco Palew ES,Tublay Jerson.velasco@deped.gov.ph | 0946-736-8081 THT
13 | Syivia Calyaen 2 Sablan sylvia.calyaen 0918-486-0967 | SMART
@deped.gov.ph
14 | Marlene Naboye 2 Puguis ES,La marlene.naboye@deped.gov.p | 0910-388-8527 THT
Trinidad h
15 | Jonalyn Pulas 2 La Trinidad jonalyn.pulas@deped.gov.ph | 0948-105-1774 THT
Central School
18 | Joan baldino 2 Buyagan ES,LT Joan.baldino@deped.gov.ph | 0929-486-6977 SMART
17 | Julienne Meris 3 Kapahgan julienno.melis@deped.gov.bh 0945-716-5593 | GLOBE
18 | FredaBlas 3 Acbot Alicnas freda.blas@deped.gov.ph 09090161729 TNT
ES,Bokod
19 | Jocelyn Adawi 3 Manganese, jocelyn.adawi@deped.gov.ph | 0910-814-8512 THT
ogon Il
20 | Pilita Sabit Buguias pilita.sabit@deped.gov.ph 0912-316-8272 | SMART
21 | Jennifer Paciten togon | jennifer.paciteng@deped.gov. | 0920-3924679 | SMART
ph
22 | Jovie Bocawe 3 Pakpakitan ES jovie.bocawe@deped.gov.ph | 0948-248-3545 | GLOBE
Kibungan
23 | Florence Beliano 3 Kabayan CS 0956-374-2346 | GLOBE

florence.beliano@deped.gov.p
h




24 | Marina Labotan 3 Puguis ES, La marinaabotan@deped.gov.ph | 0946-561-2990 TMT
Trinidad

25 | Daisy B. Lawangen 4 Adoyunan ES, daisy.lawangen@deped.gov.p | 0910-517-2411 THT
Atok h

26 | Juna S. Dayap Pappa MS una.davap@deped.gov.ph 09306-795-6661 TNT

27 | Andrena Simion 4 Paoad ES, andrena.simon@deped.gov.ph | 0921-293-9342 SMART
Tublay

28 | Oliver W. Lucio 4 Bakun oliver.lucio@deped.gov.ph 0909-974-9463 | SMART

28 | Claire S. Albas 4 Bokod claire.albas@deped.gov.ph 0948-449-0612 | GLOBE

30 { John Carbonel 4 Itogon | john.carbonel@deped.gov.ph | 0977-480-3159 GLOBE

31 | Elvira L. Balisto 4 Buguias elvira.balisto@deped.gov.ph 0948-331.2257 | SMART

32 | Deima Saturno 4 Bineng ES, La delma.satumo@deped.gov.ph | 0998-267-9829 SMART
Trinidad

33 | Marlyn D. Corpuz 5 Kabayan corpuz0018 0917-936-6497 | GLOBE

@deped.gov.ph

34 | Corazon Siadto 5 Sagpat ES, corazon.siadto@deped.gov.ph | 0918-256-1695 | SMART
Kibungan

35 | Judy C. Pablo Sablan judy.pablo@deped.gov.ph 0975-959-5547 | GLOBE

36 | Gina Viteno Goldfield ES gina.viteno@deped.gov.ph 0950-962-4895 TRT

37 | Delia J. Menis Kaliwaga delia.menis@deped. 0915-344-3076 | GLOBE
BS,Kapangan _gov.ph

38 | Nenita P. Lucas 5 Catiaoan nenita.lucas@deped. 0950-456-9137 THT
BS,Kapangan gov.ph

39 | Aian Sadcat 5 La Trinidad CS, aian.sadcat@deped.gov.ph 0920-771-33656 | SMART
LT

40 | Jade Olapen 5 Talingguroy jade.olapen@deped.gov.ph 0920-448-0476 | SMART
ES,La Trinidad

41 | Esther Henelga 6 gg’t‘l\ro 'F:- Laruan esther.henelga@deped.gov.ph | 0907-239-4258 THY

tol
42 | Ellalyn C. Wakit 6 Tublay ellalyn.wakit@deped.gov.ph | 0966-417-5258 | GLOBE
43 | Carolina Mangangey -] Buguias carolina.mangangey@deped.g | 0910-414-8379 | SMART
ov.ph

44 | Roxan Velasco 6 ltogon | roxan.velasco@deped.gov.ph | 0956-127-1012 | GLOBE

45 | Jeanstte Compala i Banget ES, jeanette.compalas@deped.gov | 0947-921-3014 | SMART
itogon i .ph

46 | Rosita Sicladoy 6 Bakun rosita.sicladoy@deped.gov.ph | 0999-628-0285 | SMART

47 | Cylene Bacbac Puguis ES,La cylene.bacbac@deped.gov.ph | 0948-075-9084 T™T
Trinidad

48 | Aurora Oldico 6 Bangao aurora.oldico@deped.gov.ph | 0946-731.9116 | SMART
ES,Bokod




LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR THE ONLINE WORKSHOP SERIES ON ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY

ENCLOSURE 2

MODE MODULE DEVELOPMENT FOR SOCIAL STUDIES DEVELOPER (SECONDARY)
September 14-October 17, 2020

No. Names Grade School Email Add CP.NO CELL
District CARD
1 | Mhie Gayudan 7 Atok NHS, mhie.gayudan@deped.gov.ph | 0912-459-1953 THYT
Atok
2 | Stephanie Nabe 7 Ambiong NHS stephanie.nabe@deped.gov.ph | 0930-543-0133 THY
3 | Maribeth Dompayog 7 Ampusungan maribeth.dompayog@deped.go | 0907-465-5734 THRT
NHS v.ph
4 | Elien Guliapa 7 Loo NHS ellen.gullapa@@deped.gov.ph | 0930-966-8676 THY
5 | Jane Antolino 7 Loacan NHS lane.antolino@deped.gov.ph | 0930-860-8024 TRT
6 | Lanie Tadeo 7 Binga NHS lanie.tadeo@deped.gov.ph 0909-388-6040 TH
7 | Melody Oros 7 Kamora NHS melody.oros@deped.gov.ph 0945-715-9308 | GLOBE
8 | Madelyn Taguibos 7 Twin mtaguibos@gmail.com 0921-934-5615 SMART
Peaks,Tuba
8 | Rue Garette Moiitas 7 Kibungan rue.molitas@deped.gov.ph 0966-908-5251 GLOBE
10 | John Fangroy 7 Cordillera RSHS john.fangroy@deped.gov.ph 0910-144-5671 TRT
,La Trinidad
11 | Norwayne Paran 8 Sablan norwayne.paran@deped.gov.p | 0966-174-1387 GLOBE
h
12 | Wilfred B. 8 Bedbed NHS wilfred.mendoza@99gmail 0907-753-0286 THNT
Mendoza
13 | Delilah Colte Benhs-Main delilah.colte@deped.gov.ph 0908-984-6510 SMART
14 | Ruth Carantes AlejoMPMNHS- ruth.carantes@deped.gov.ph | 0939-959-0192 GLOBE
Main
15 | Ester B. Sumakey 8 Abucot,Daclan ester.sumakey@gmail.com 0938-807-5810 THT
16 | Emily Libod 8 Loo NHS emily libod@deped.gov.ph 0918-266-7584 | SMART
17 | Dominga Celestino Ampucao NHS celestinodominga@gmail.com | 0949-908.9108 | SMART
18 | Carmen 8. Sotero Laurencio carmen.sotero@deped.gov.ph 0909-747-3890 TNT
Fianza NHS
19 | Presly Biang 9 Tawangan NHS presly.biang@deped.gov.ph 0938-619-2112 THT
20 | Matilda Bay-an 9 Tacadang matilda.bay-an@deped.gov.ph | 0910-140-1585 TRYT
NHS,Kibungan
21 | Daisy Ayyang 9 Benhs-Main,LT daisy.ayyang@deped.gov._ph 0999-595-0762 | SMART
22 | Raindy Anno 8 Benhs-Main,LT raindy.anno@deped.gov.ph 0956-428-0164 | GLOBE
23 | Gary Palubos 9 Ampucao NHS gary.palubos@deped.gov.ph 0950-042-5097 | SMART
24 | Carl Jay Otinguey 9 Benhs-Main,LT carl.otinguey@deped.gov.ph | 0946-322-9826 TNT
25 | Jose Aclinen 9 Sablan NHS jose.aclinen@deped.gov.ph 0977-449-7354 | GLOBE
26 | Chrisman Taqued 9 Tuba NHS chrisman._taqued@deped.gov.p | 0927-875-1432 | GLOBE
h




27 | George Lawa 9 CRSHS george.lawa@deped._gov.ph 0947-215-4381 | SMART
28 | Caroline Mines 10 TSHI, Ambukilao caroline.mines@deped.gov.ph | 0909-933-1315 | SMART
29 | Rosemarie Alveraz 10 Eastern LTNHS rosemarie.alvarez@deped.gov. | 0909-337-3050 | SMART
ph
30 | Nellie Judan 10 Benhs-Main nellie. judan@deped.gov.ph 0930-930-5090 TNY
31 | Ceasaria Adapang 10 Benhs-Main Ceasarla.adapang@deped.gov. | 0908-781-3242 | SMART
ph
32 | Fermin Tanas 10 BeNHS Fermintacio.tanas@gmail.com | 0908-774-6343 | SMART
33 | Khaler Olat 10 Tuba khaler.olat@deped.gov.ph 0907-786-4826 BT
34 | Jumar Bugnay 10 Tuba jumar.bugnay@deped.gov.ph | 0930-610-4626 THT
35 | Gerson Kim 10 TSH!-Main gerson.kim@deped.gov.ph 0947-148-5640 | SMART
36 | Romenio Gaiwen SHS | Loo NHS romenio.gaiwen@deped.gov.ph | 0912-857-4202 MY
37 | Ros Jansel Gualdo SHS | BeNHS-Main rosjansel.gualdo@deped.gov.p | 0930-058-4324 TNY
h
38 | Cherilyn Amistad SHS | BeNHS-Main cherilyn.amistad@deped.gov.p | 0930-611-0380 THNT
h
39 | Bernadeth Bugtong | SHS | BeNHS-Main Bemadeth.bugtong@deped.go | 0930-999-3451 T
v.ph
40 | Zaldy Binlayan SHS | BeNHS-Main zaldy.binlayan@deped.gov.ph 0961-562-7438 | SMART
41 | Thomas Tumpap SHS | BeNHS-Main thomas.tumpap@deped.gov.ph | 0912-928-6265 TNT
42 | Mary Ann Matuno SHS | SinipsipNHS- maryann.matuno@deped. gov.p | 0975-401-1370 | GLOBE
Natubleng h
43 | Wiison Ngolab SHS | Benhs-Main wilson.ngolab@deped.gov.ph | 0308-853-6080 | SMART
44 | Gina Alumit ALS | Bokod CLC gina.alumit@@deped.gov.ph 0918-717-3024 | SMART
45 | Gloria Liwayan ALS | Buguias CLC gloria.liwayan@deped.gov.ph 0930-364-4333 TNT
46 | Elizabeth Longawe ALS | ManganeCLC elizabeth.longawe@deped.gov. | 0938-646-7945 | SMART
ph
47 | Edilberta Butangen ALS | Kabayan CLC edilberta.butangen@deped.gov | 0946-307-0085 TNT
ph
48 | Marilyn Geking ALS | Mt Pulag CLC marilyn.geking@deped.gov.ph | 0919-726-0660 | SMART
49 | Sharliyne Dao-ines ALS | Kibungan CLC sharliyne.dao- 0926-632-1719 | GLOBE
ines@deped.gov.ph
50 | Roden Lingyasan ALS | Mankayan CLC roden.lingyasan@deped.gov.p | 0928-590-4083 | SMART
h
51 | John Bauzon ALS | Dalupirip CLC john.bauzon@deped.gov.ph 0948-165-1295 T
52 | Roselyn Sabo ALS | Kabayan CLC ad-roselyn.sabo@deped. 0945-711-5039 | GLOBE

gov.ph




